

## **ASSAM CRICKET ASSOCIATION**

(AFFILIATED TO THE BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN INDIA)
Regd. No. RS/KAM/240/M/560 under Societies Act. XXI of 1860

Head Office: ACA Stadium, Barsapara, Guwahati-781018 City Office: R.G.Baruah Sports Complex, Nehru Stadium, Guwahati-781007



TARANGA GOGOI President CHIRANJIT LANGTHASA

Treasurer

TRIDIB KONWAR Secretary

Ref. No. ACA/Emparelment 2023-24/50

Date: 17,06,2023

## **EMPANELMENT**

Assam-Cricket Association invites interested Manufacturers/ Firms/ Companies to submit their Expression of Interest for empanelment in the following category:

1. Sports Jersey & Kits

: For supply of Sports Jersey & Kits to various age-group

Players.

Last date of Submission of EOI

: 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 (04:00 PM)

Date of Opening of EOI

: 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 (05:00 PM)

Bid should be addressed to

: The Secretary

Assam Cricket Association ACA Stadium, Barsapara

Guwahati - 781018

E-mail: assamca@rediffmail.com

Selection will be done on the basis of inspection of sample, product quality and price negotiation. The selected Manufacturer/ Firm/ Company shall abide by the Terms & Conditions set by Assam Cricket Association.

Application for empanelment must be accompanied by an earnest money deposit (EMD) of Rs. 50,000/- (fifty thousand only) in the form of DD/Banker's Cheque in favour of Assam Cricket Association.

(Tridib Konwar) Secretary

Assam Cricket Association

Email: assamca@rediffmail.com